## STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Stevens County State Bank, Morris, Stevens County, Ninnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

( SS
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

Notice is hereby given that Stanford Ronning, who was by the Commissioner of Banks on November 1, 1935, duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Dated this 2d day of April, A. D. 1936,

ROBT. D. BEERY
Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By F. R. McGowan Examiner in Charge of Liquidation 7802

STATE OF MINTEFOTA APR 15 1936

STATE OF MINETONIA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMISSION

BANKING DIVISION

I hereby certify that the within instrument has been compared by me with the original instrument and is a true and correct copy of the original document which was filed in this office on the \_\_\_\_\_day \_, A. D. 193\_6\_ \_o'c'ock\_

COMMISSIONER OF BANKS,

rominer in Charge of

केल में का अर्थ केल किया है है है है कि का उन्हें 4 1.4

San A

は大きないとなって

Serie Serie

03 03